of a find of all of the

MS-963 (11-1



PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT FOR EQUIPMENT AND/OR MATERIALS ONLY *

INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 3

(THIS PROPOSAL INCLUDES INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS)

1.	All envelopes containing Bid proposals shall be	West Vincent Township
	clearly marked "Bid Proposal for letting of 10/17/2024 ."	MUNICIPALITY (NAME & TYPE)
	DATE	Kathryn Shillenn
		SECRETARY
	Sealed Proposals will be received on or before	OLONE I MICI
	1:00PM , on the above Letting Date.	729 Saint Matthews Road
	TIME	Chester Springs, PA 19425
		ADDRESS
	Bids will be opened and read at approximately	610-458-1601
	1:15PM , on the above Letting Date.	MUNICIPAL CONTACT PHONE NUMBER
	TIME	PRODUCAL SALIST DE LAN ER OR OTHERWISE
		PROPOSALS MUST BE MAILED OR OTHERWISE DELIVERED TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS.
2.	Supplier agrees to furnish and deliver those items for which	h prices have been indicated on the Schedule of Prices
	(Attachment 1) in accordance with the current PennDOT S	specifications (Pub. 408), except bidders need not be
	prequalified by PennDOT (Sec. 102.01). It is understood to	
	converted gallons at 60 F. (2) Supplier must furnish Form TR-465 DAILY BITUMINOUS MIX CERTIFICATION. (3) T	
	the basis of quotations received for any item or on the basis	
	quotations are received.	is of the aggregate lotal for all fixe items on which
	•	
3.	Continue to the Harriston in any configure Date of According	Oatshar O4 DODE
J.	Contract shall expire in one year from Date of Award or	October 21, 2025 (DATE)
		(UNIL)
ONTE	RACTOR'S CERTIFICATION	
ONTE	RACTOR'S CERTIFICATION	Parel:
ONTE	Proposal of Cedar Hollo	
ONTF	Proposal of Cedar Hollo	NAME OF CONTRACTOR) (NAME OF CONTRACTOR) (NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
ONTF	Proposal of Cedar Hollo	
ONTE	Proposal of Cedar Hollo	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) PROPERTY // // // // // // // // // // // // //
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) Phoexixville, Ap. 194 ADDRESS)
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Poradise ST. It is hereby certified as follows:	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) Phoexixville, Ap. 194 ADDRESS)
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Poradise ST. It is hereby certified as follows:	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) Phoexixville, Ap. 194 ADDRESS)
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Poradise ST. It is hereby certified as follows:	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) FROM IVE A. 194 ADDRESS) is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]:
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Poradise ST. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipal states.	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) FROM JULY 1/e, Pa. 194 ADDRESS) is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: icipality.
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Paradise ST. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) FROM JULY 1/e, Pa. 194 ADDRESS) is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: icipality.
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Poradise S7. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the proposal is made without collusion with any other	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) FROM JULY 1/e, Pa. 194 ADDRESS) is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: icipality. person, firm or corporation.
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Apradise 57. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the munic. This proposal is made without collusion with any other d. All specifications referred to above have been examined.	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) Phoexix III Phoexix
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Poradise S7. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the proposal is made without collusion with any other d. All specifications referred to above have been examine quantities indicated herein are approximate and are stated.	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) FROM JULY 16, A. 194 ADDRESS) is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: icipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the abject to change as may be required; and that all work
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo 100 Apradise 57. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the munic. This proposal is made without collusion with any other d. All specifications referred to above have been examined.	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR) FROM JULY 16, A. 194 ADDRESS) is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: icipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the abject to change as may be required; and that all work
	Proposal of Cedar Hollo Poradise 57. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the service of the munical control of the service of the above have been examined quantities indicated herein are approximate and are surely is payable on the basis of the unit prices listed on the service of the	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	Proposal of Cedar Hollo Poradise 57. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipalities indicated herein are approximate and are sure is payable on the basis of the unit prices listed on the standard to the municipality, as a proposel guarantee which	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	Proposal of Cedar Hollo Poradise 57. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the above persons are employees of the munical control of the service of the munical control of the service of the above have been examined quantities indicated herein are approximate and are surely is payable on the basis of the unit prices listed on the service of the	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipality, as a proposal sugarantee which fails to comply with the requirements of the proposal.	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	Proposal of Cedar Hollo Poradise 57. It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipalities indicated herein are approximate and are sure is payable on the basis of the unit prices listed on the standard to the municipality, as a proposel guarantee which	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipality, as a proposal sugarantee which fails to comply with the requirements of the proposal.	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipality, as a proposal sugarantee which fails to comply with the requirements of the proposal.	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipality, as a proposal sugarantee which fails to comply with the requirements of the proposal.	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).
1.	It is hereby certified as follows: a. The only person (s) having an interest in this proposal b. None of the above persons are employees of the municipality, as a proposal sugarantee which fails to comply with the requirements of the proposal.	is (are) [include owners of leased equipment]: dicipality. person, firm or corporation. ed by the suppliers. The supplier understands that the object to change as may be required; and that all work schedule of Prices (Attachment 1).

- 4. The supplier will comply with all requirements of the laws and implementing regulations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and of the United States relating to human relations, equal opportunity and non-discrimination in employment, and will pay to workmen employed in the performance of the contract the wages to which they may be entitled and, when required by law, not less than the applicable prevailing wage.
- The supplier will provide the municipality with a performance bond in the amount of 50% of the contract, conditioned upon the faithful performance of the contract.

	WITNESS OR ATTESTED BY:, HITLE: TITLE:	Cedar Hollow Recycling SUPPLIER BY: OP Mellhoom Presiden
ARIZE	PLAC E SEAL HER E	PLAC E SEAL HERE
1	ACCI	EPTED ON:
	: WITESTED BY:	DATE West Vincent Township
	TITLÉ;	MUNICIPALITY BY: TITLE:
	(SEAL)	TITLE:
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:	TITLE:
	s <u>73,720</u>	
	ITEMS INCLUDED IN CONTRACT:	
	· 200 tono recijel graduated; · 800 tono haut i 0	eol blacktys 2A midyled 121.60 Hon Lisposo O of dirt; #24.65 Hox

West Vincent Township is seeking bids to establish a contract for the purchase of road materials for use by the Public Works Department in 2024-2025. Sealed bids will be received at the West Vincent Township Office, 729 St. Matthews Road, Chester Springs, PA 19425 until 1:00PM Thursday, October 17, 2024. A public bid opening will take place shortly thereafter at 1:15PM at the Township Building. The bid award is scheduled for a public meeting of the Board of Supervisors on Monday, October 21, 2024, at 7:00PM at the Township Building.

ROAD MATERIALS

Bids shall be FOB plant and delivered to the job site. Bids for items may be awarded to separate suppliers.

1.	Item PennDOT Approved Recycled Blacktop	Approximate <u>Tons</u>
	2A Modified Graduate	2500
2.	Haul and Disposal of Dirt	800

Specifications are on file and may be obtained from the Secretary of West Vincent Township or online at www.westvincenttwp.org. Proposals must be on forms supplied by the Township. The Township reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Kathryn Shillenn Township Secretary

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - MATERIALS

,			2 800 Tons Recycled Blacktop 2A Modified Graduated As Needled 12.95 32375.00 21.60 54000.00 21.60 54000.00 21.60 54000.00 21.60 54000.00 24.65 19720.00 24.65 19720.00	CALINDAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOT	2 3 400 800 B 800 B	SED (2 x 8) 54000.00 19720.00	24.65 24.65	1.60 54000.00 24.65 19720.00 24.65	UNIT PRICE DELIVERED 21.60 24.65	22375.00 12800.00 12800.00	12.6 16.0	STAGE		
	ions - Toes - Feet - etc.			Recycled Blacktop 2A Medified Graduated As Needed 16.00 12.95 32375.00 21.60 54000.00 21.60 16.00 16.00 24.65 19720.00 24.65 1	PESCRIPTION PRIME TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UN					The Actual Co				